

2001

State of Utah v. Patti Preece : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Randall T. Gaither; Attorney for Appellant.

Karen A. Klucznik; Assistant Attorney General; Attorney for Appellee.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Utah v. Price*, No. 20010796 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2001).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/3496

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

I. THE DEFENDANT’S MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL WAS TIMELY FILED. 1
..... 1

**II THE DEFENDANT DID NOT WAIVE HER OBJECTION TO THE ESTABLISHED
VARIANCE BETWEEN THE CHARGING DOCUMENT AND THE PROOF AT
TRIAL 2**

**III THE DEFENDANT HAS MARSHALLED THE EVIDENCE IN THE STATEMENT
OF FACTS 2**

**IV IN LIGHT OF THE WEAK CIRCUMSTANTIAL EVIDENCE THE AFFIDAVIT
WARRANTS A NEW TRIAL 3**

**V THE ISSUE OF THE CONSTITUTIONALITY OF THE STATUTORY SCHEME IS
IN THE POWER OF THIS COURT TO CORRECT 4**

MAILING CERTIFICATE 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State v. Marcum, 750 P.2d 599 (Utah 1988) 2

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U S. 83, 87 (1963) 4

United States v. Bagley, 473 U S. 667, 682 (1985) 5

Giglio v. United States, 405 U.S. 150, 154-55 (1972) 5

State v. Gardner, 947 P.2d 630(Utah 1997) 5

Conclusion and request for relief.....6a

**IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF UTAH**

STATE OF UTAH,)	REPLY BRIEF
)	
Plaintiff-Appellee,)	
)	
vs.)	
)	Case No: 20010796-CA
PATTI PREECE,)	Priority : 2
